
 1 

 

 

BRUHAT BANGALORE MAHANAGARA PALIKE 

  No.E.E.(BTM)JE/e-Tender/02/13-14   Office of the Executive Engineer 

BTM Layout Division 

Dispensary Building   Adugodi 

Bangalore  

Dated: 09-01-2014   

                    

INVITATION FOR TENDERS (IFT) 

(Single Cover)  

SHORT TERM TENDER NOTIFICATION 

(Only through E–Tendering System) 

 

1. Item Rate tender for the works noted below are invited through e-Tendering only 

by the Executive Engineer, BTM Layout Division, Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara 

Palike, Dispensary Building Adugodi, Bangalore on behalf of the Commissioner, 

Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike, Bangalore as per Karnakatak transparency  in 

Public Procurement Act, 1999 & 2000 and G.O No.UDD/591/MNY 2009 Dated:    

27-11-2010 and subsequent  order of Dated: 17/01/2010 as per the Standard Tender 

Document – KW/1 in the prescribed form appropriate class of Contractors, registered 

in BBMP. The Registered Contractors in state or Central and other Govt 

Organisation should also produce the Registration Certificate from Bruhath 

Bengalore Mahanagara Palike.  The e-Tenders will be opened by the undersigned on 

the date mentioned under the time schedule.  If any one of the dates noted below 

happens to be a General Holiday, the next working day will be considered.  Any 

other details regarding the works & other information can be obtained from the 

above office during office hours. 

 

2. Aspiring bidders/contractors who have not obtained the user ID and password for 

participating in the e-tendering in BBMP, may obtain the same from web site 

www.tenderwizard.com/BBMP through link ‘ Register me’ 

a. For any clarification on Electronic Tendering or Request for Electronic 

Tendering Training, can be contracted on 080-40482000 and 9008007218 or 

in the office of the KEONICS No: 24, First Floor, Sudha Complex, 3rd stage, 

4th Block, Basaveshwaranagar, Bangalore – 560 079. 

b. Aspiring bidders / Contractors will be enabled after registering and only after 

receiving the Demand Draft of Rupees 1655/- (Rs. One thousand Six Hundred 

& Fifty five only) towards the Annual registration Fee to Electronic 

Tendering Portal.  Demand Draft should in favour of “KEONICS” payable at 

Bangalore. 

 

3. Before opening of tenders, the Bidders should submit the Original EMD and other  

      Related document to the undersigned.  Otherwise Tenders will be rejected. 

 

4. The blank tender form will be accessible on web site (www.tenderwizard.com/BBMP) 

 

http://www.tenderwizard.com/BBMP
http://www.tenderwizard.com/BBMP


 2 

SL. 

No 

Ward 

No.  
Name of  the Work 

Approxima

te Value of 

work 

(Rs.in 

Lakhs) 

Eligibility 

of  

Contractor 

Earnest  

Money  

Deposit 

(Rs.) 

Cost of  

Documen

ts (Rs.) 

Period of  

completi

on 

(Days) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

1 147 

Maintenance for Ambedkar Bhavan at 

Rajendranagara slum in ward No: 147 

Adugodi 

4.20 
Class lll 

Above 
10500/- 

1000+  

14.50% 

Vat 

10 

Months 

2 172 
Improvements to well at V.P. Road 

madiwala in ward No.172. 
4.99 

Class lll 

Above 
12500/- 

1000+  

14.50% 

Vat 

60  

Days 

3 173 
Desilting of Territory drains in ward no  

173  Jakkasandra 
4.98 

Class lll 

Above 
12500/- 

1000+  

14.50% 

Vat 

60  

Days 

4 173 
Maintenance and repairs of Borewells 

in ward No. 173  Jakkasandra 
4.98 

Class lll 

Above 
12500/- 

1000+  
14.50% 

Vat 

60  
Days 

5 173 

Providing water supply scheme to 

venkatapura 13th cross for the year 

2012-13 in ward No: 173  

4.98 
Class lll 

Above 
12500/- 

1000+  
14.50% 

Vat 

60  
Days 

6 173 

Providing water supply scheme to 

Jakkasandra A.K. Colony (Part-I) for 

the year 2012-13 in ward No: 173 

4.97 
Class lll 

Above 
12500/- 

1000+  
14.50% 

Vat 

60  
Days 

7 173 

Providing water supply scheme to 

Jakkasandra A.K. Colony (Part-II) for 

the year 2012-13 in ward No: 173 

4.97 
Class lll 

Above 
12500/- 

1000+  
14.50% 

Vat 

60  
Days 

8 173 

Providing water supply scheme to 

venkatapura 13th cross for the year 

2012-13 in ward No: 173.  

4.96 
Class lll 

Above 
12500/- 

1000+  
14.50% 

Vat 

60  
Days 

9 176 

Improvements to Govt. School Building 

at N.S.Palya in Ward No-176 BTM 

Layout 

4.98 
Class lll 

Above 
12500/- 

1000+  

14.50% 

Vat 

60  

Days 

 

Time Schedule: Accessible only on website (www.tenderwizard.com/BBMP) 

 Last date for receipt of requisition for tender forms: 16-01-2014 Up to 4.00 PM         

 Issue of blank tender forms             : 18-01-2014 Up to 4.00 PM                       

 Last date for receipt of sealed tenders           : 27-01-2014 Up to 11.00 AM     

 Opening of Tenders              :  27-01-2014    at 4.00 PM  

 Validity of tender              :    90 days from date of opening                      

    Of tender. 

 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF TENDER NOTIFICATION 

  No. E.E. (BTM) JE/e-Tender/02/13-14 dated: 09-01-2014 
 

1. Conditional tenders will not be accepted. 

2. The contractor has to make own arrangements for procurements of all materials.   

http://www.tenderwizard.com/BBMP


 3 

There is no departmental supply of materials.  Contractor should procure materials 

with BIS and other relevant standards & obtain necessary quality control certificates 

from authorized quality control authority. 

3. Sub-letting of work is prohibited. 

4. Corrigendum/Modification Corrosions if any will be notified in the Notice Board of 

the undersigned and in the website www.tenderwizard.com/BBMP    

5. As per the Government Order No. LD 300/LET/2006, Dated: 18.7.2007 1% of the bill 

amount will be deducted and remitted to Karnataka State Building & other 

contraction Employees Welfare Board. 

6. Necessary taxes and other deductions will be made from contractor bills. 

7. The successful bidder will have to execute an agreement with BBMP within 7 days 

of receipt of intimation, failing which his tender is liable to be rejected. 

8. The Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike reserves the right to accept/reject any or 

the entire tender’s without assigning any reasons. 

9. The Contractors interested in Bidding for the work mentioned above may submit an 

application to the undersigned along with cost of Tender Documents as per column 

7 of the above table to be paid in the form of Demand Draft or Pay Order drawn in 

favour of the commissioner BBMP A/c of the Executive Engineer BTM Layout 

Division. Bangalore of any Nationalised Bank and obtain approval for registration 

with authorized e-tendering agency M/s KEONICS, No. 24, First Floor, Sudha 

Complex, 3rd stage, 4th block, Basaveshwaranagar,   Bangalore- 560 079. 

10. The Tender should have to produce contractors registration book issued by the 

concerned authority for procurement of tender documents.  Applicant should submit 

proof of registration, latest income Tax Clearance Certificate, obtained from the 

Concerned Department while submitting the request for application for the Tender 

Schedules; otherwise the application will be rejected. 

11. The requisite EMD as mentioned in column 6 of the above table in the form of 

DD/Pay Order drawn in favour of the Commissioner BBMP A/c of the Executive 

Engineer (BTM) Layout Division BBMP Bangalore. The Original DD/pay order 

should be submitted before opening the e-tender. If the bidder fails to submit the 

Original DD/Pay Order before the prescribed time their Tender will be disqualified. 

Regarding the Validity of Bid Security (EMD),  Tender Conditions etc., Standard 

Tender Document shall be referred and his binding on the Tenderer. 

12. The work should be commenced with all earnestness within 7 days from the date of 

work order, failing which it would be presumed that he is not interested in the work 

and action will be taken to get the work executed through alternate agency at the 

risk and cost of the former Tender. 

13. Any other details regarding the above mentioned works & other information may be 

obtained from the above office during office hours. 

14. Latest Income Tax clearance certificate from the Income Tax Department.  To be 

submitted. 

15. If the rate/amount quoted by the tenderer is less than the rate/amount of the Tender 

amount, such tenderer while submitting the tender shall remitt the difference 

amount it form of DD in favour of The Commissioner BBMP A/c of the Executive 

Engineer (BTM) Layout Division Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike along with 

separate EMD amount.  This difference amount will be returned after satisfactory 

completion of the work only.  Failure to comply with the said conditions, the tender 

will be rejected. 

http://www.tenderwizard.com/BBMP


 4 

16. The tenders shall be strictly as per the formats and terms and conditions specified in 

the tender documents.  Lump sum tenders will not be considered.  Separate tenders 

shall be submitted for each work. 
 

17. The tenders will be opened on the due date and time of opening indicated in the 

tender documents the blank tender form will be accessible in website and Tenders 

must be submitted to BBMP at the website www.tenderwizard.com/BBMP   up to 4.00pm.  

It the event of the specified date for the submission of EMD for the tenders being 

declared a holiday for the BBMP, the tenders will be received up to the appointed 

time on the next working day. 

BBMP at its discretion may review the various terms and conditions of tender and 

extend the deadline for submission of tenders by issuing an amendment, in which 

case all rights and obligations of the BBMP and the Tenders previously subject to the 

original deadline will then be subject to the new deadline. 
18. Quantities of work: The tenderer has to submit the tender as per quantities indicated in the 

schedule ‘ B ’ only.  However, the tenderer has to make his pre-bid survey for complete re-

verification of quantities and site condition before submitting the tender.  

19. The Bruhath Bengalore Mahanagara Palike Tender Document (KW-1) is part and 

parcel of the agreement. This deed has to be signed with BBMP within seven days of 

intimation.                                

 Sd/- 

                                                                                           Executive Engineer 

  BTM Layout Division 

    Bruhath Bangalore Mahanagara Palike 

http://www.tenderwizard.com/BBMP

